

## **News Release**

Piconics Inc.

Gary Smith Sales Manager 978.649.7501 sales@piconics.com

## Piconics Inc. Recognized by Northrop Grumman for Supplier Excellence

Tyngsboro, MA – March 2, 2023 – Piconics Inc. was recognized as one of the top suppliers for 2022 in Northrop Grumman Corporation's global network of more than 10,000 suppliers.

Piconics earned the Quality Excellence Award as part of Northrop Grumman's Supplier Excellence Awards to recognize top supplier partners.

"The performance of Piconics Inc. set it apart as one of the best of the best supplier partners," said Matt Bromberg, Corporate Vice President, Global Operations Northrop Grumman. "The expertise and partnership of our supplier teams across the globe demonstrates that together, we are well positioned to meet our customers' most complex mission needs."

"Our employees are truly deserving of this award." commented Dan Merrill, Vice President of Operation at Piconics. "Without their hard work, dedication and commitment to quality our products and the products that depend on them would not be possible."

Recognized for Quality Excellence. Piconics is vital to ensuring the Northrop Grumman team delivers advanced technology solutions with the quality and speed to meet the urgent global security challenges.

Piconics is a world-class supplier of high-quality microelectronic inductors for a wide variety of applications in the space, military, telecom, test & measurement, and medical electronics industries. Piconics specializes in miniature space & military grade inductors along with tight tolerance, fine wire windings such as the Broad-band Conical and Microwave Air Coil Inductors. Piconics keeps the innovative spirit alive by continuing to work with industry leaders in microelectronics to provide inductor solutions to the most challenging problems. The Engineering team at Piconics continues the philosophy of promoting and innovating high-quality microelectronic inductor solutions for the industries' most cutting-edge applications. Piconics is an ISO 9001:2015 certified company with all manufacturing taking place in the USA.